
Tuesday, February 18, 2020 

4:30 p.m.  
Gateway Center – 2nd Floor Board Room 

Mr. Matthew Wilcox, Chair 
Ms. Yesenia Rivera, Vice Chair 

Action Items 

B. AGREEMENTS

1. To approve Amendment #1 to Agreement #96108452 with Area Cooperative Educational Services,
(ACES), to correct funding amount of $249,290.00 as stated on the December 2, 2019 agenda, to
$290,290.00, the amount listed on the Agreement.

Alliance Program 
Acct. # 2547-6108-56694-0420 

Ms. Patricia DeMaio 

Funding Source: 

Presenter: 
(Pages #2-6) 

2. To approve Amendment #1 to Agreement #96108452 with Dr. June Levy, to change the Funding Acct. #
from School Improvement Grant, Acct. # 2531-6276-56694-0048 to School Improvement Grant, Acct. #
2531-6297-56694-0048, with no change in funding amount.

School Improvement Grant (SIG) – Celentano Program 
Acct. # 2531-6297-56694-0048 

Ms. Patricia DeMaio 

Funding Source: 

Presenter: 
(Pages #7-15) 

3. To approve an Agreement by and between the New Haven Board of Education and Ellen Kramer, to
develop and maintain the Regional Science Materials Resource Center Partnership, from February 10,
2020 to June 30, 2020, in an amount not to exceed $21,084.10.

2019-2020 Operating Budget – Science Resource Center 
Acct. #1000-414-56694-0083 

Dr. Richard Therrien 

Funding Source: 

Presenter: 
(Pages #16-29) 

Page 1 of 29



Page 2 of 29



Page 3 of 29



Page 4 of 29



Page 5 of 29



Page 6 of 29



Page 7 of 29



Page 8 of 29



Page 9 of 29



Page 10 of 29



Page 11 of 29



Page 12 of 29



Page 13 of 29



Page 14 of 29



Page 15 of 29



Page 16 of 29



Page 17 of 29



Page 18 of 29



Page 19 of 29



Page 20 of 29



Page 21 of 29



Page 22 of 29



Page 23 of 29



Page 24 of 29



Page 25 of 29



Page 26 of 29



Page 27 of 29



Page 28 of 29



Page 29 of 29


	FOAgenda 02182020
	Board of Education Finance and Operations Committee Meeting
	AGENDA
	I. Legislative Agenda
	II. Action Items
	III. Discussion
	 January 2020 Budget Report and Budget Deficit Update
	PLEASE NOTE:
	THIS PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
	THANK YOU.

	Action Items



